Hundredths (36.21) feet to a point on the southerly right-of-way line of Highway 30, as 
described in Document No. 200308994, recorded in the Register of Deeds Office, Hall 
County, Nebraska; thence deflecting right 64º02'47" and running southwesterly along said 
right-of-way line, a distance of Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Fifty Four Hundredths 
(388.54) feet to the Point of Beginning of Tract No. 2; thence continuing southwesterly 
along said right-of-way line, a distance of Twelve and Sixty Three Hundredths (12.63) feet 
to the westerly line of Grantor's property; thence deflecting left 63º44'51" and running